05-22-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce

| 6-93 T Patent and Trademark Office | |
|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| Name of conveying parties: | 2. Name and address of receiving party: |
| Andaris Limited | Name: Quadrant Healthcare (UK) Limited |
| | Street Address: 1 Mere Way |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes ☑ no | City: Ruddington State: Nottingham |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | Zip Code: NG11 6JS |
| □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other | Country: England |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ⊠ no |
| Execution Date: January 4, 1999 | May , |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | MAY 7 2001 |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is | |
| A. Patent Application No. 09/390,467 | B. Patent No(s). |
| Additional numbers attached? □ yes ☜ no | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved one (1) |
| Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C. | 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00 |
| Internal Address: 1517.0030004/JAG/TJS | ⊠ Enclosed |
| | ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account |
| Street Address: 1100 New York Ave., N.W. Suite 600 | 8. Deposit Account Number: 19-0036 |
| City: Washington State: D.C. Zip Code: 20005-3934 | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | |
| Timothy J. Shea, Jr. Registration No. 41,306 Name Total | May 17, 200/ Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date |
| OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 | |
| | |

P:\USERS\SWILLIAM\TJS Folder (New)\1517.0030004\assign-cover2

05/21/2001 GTON11 00000175 09390467

Form PTO-1595

PATENT REEL: 011810 FRAME: 0369



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 2920373

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

ANDARIS LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

QUADRANT HEALTHCARE (UK) LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 4th January 1999

SS POWELL

For The Registrar Of Companies



PATENT REEL: 011810 FRAME: 0370

RECORDED: 05/17/2001